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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF
Education

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 2322

ANSWERED ON:  01.08.2022
Study of Architecture

Nayab Singh

Gyaneshwar Patil

Will the Minister of

Education
be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of new amendments and changes made in policy for the admission of students in the field of Architecture;

(b) the number of amendments made to such policy during the last ten years;

(c) the initiatives taken by the Council of Architecture for the upliftment in the study of Architecture according to global and industrial standards;

(d) the details of policy made by the Council of Architecture for the students to take benefit of the opportunities of internship; and

(e) the details of minimum honorarium norms for the work done by interns during their training?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) & (b): The Minimum Standards of Architectural Education Regulations (MSAER), 1983 have been amended six times during the last ten years. The details of amendments is given in annexure.
(c): The Council of Architecture revised the syllabi and course content of Architecture course as per the global and industrial requirements and challenges faced by the profession and it is a continuous process.
(d) & (e): No specific policy about internship of Architectural students has been prescribed by the Council of Architecture. However, six months practical training is part of B. Arch. Course. The Council of Architecture has not prescribed any minimum honorarium for the same.
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